190 Chain Saw UT-10578 Page 1 of 8

-~ HOMEUITE[EALE

Haormelide Sivision of Texiren Ing.



190 Chain Saw UT-10578 Page 2 of 8

190
FIGURE 1

2 ALWAYE FURMISH MODEL AMD BERIAL NUMEBER WHEN QR DERING PARTE



190 Chain Saw UT-10578

FIGURE 1
Ma. Descrigion Part No. Oty No._  EBwsariptan Part No. Qfy.
1 HUT- Guide bar, 5/16-18 B1igza 1 a2 TAMNK- Fum A-TNES 1
£ WASHER- Flaf B40EA 1 Imeiudee:
3 PLATE- Guide bar ge3e0-1 1 5] CAP- Tank fual [red; A-TORES -5 1
& SCREW- Pan ho., 10-24 x 172 82353 4 Inelucing:
5 SWITCH- SBtop (grounding) SRR i a4 GASKET - Filler cap BAB3E-A T
Trharuiiens: 85 VALVE- Chaak [duck Bill] Ba4£1 1
& WUT- Hax reped-AT 1 a6 FILTER- Fuel A-SB32D i
T PLATE- "CN-OFF" ToR2d 1 Inghues:
B HOQUZING- Englre A-BESRE 1 a7 ELEMENT- Falt 24083 1
ingludes: 38 LINE- Fuml Tag-2a 1
8 PLATE= Btarling Ingtructions TOB35 1 38 TaANK- Qi A-TOSBA 5
fQ TRIGGES- Raar GRTOR-4 1 Inciudee:
Ti RQD- Throttle A-#8138 1 40 FILTER- I A-B0303 1
12 COYER- Hangdls B 1d0=A 1 41 LINE= 21l T0305-24 1
12 EPRIMNG- Theglila rpd o248 1 42 LIME- P raasyra A-E0358 1
14 TRAIQEEA- Frant EA105 1 Inaludes:
15 LEVER- Throttle E31ar 1 43 COMNMEGTOR=- QI EREES-18 1
78 RCD- Theotlke frani HEPRS-C 1 44 VALVE- Chack [duzk bl 8451 1
17 COVER- Air liter ER25D 1 45 CAR- Tank [oll) (black) A-TOREE-A 1
T8 B[CREW- Hex waghar hd, w1 = 354 rori 1 Ineludes:
19 WASHER= Flat 082 1 GASKET: Flller cap [Ses &) p:LLEL IR i
20 PLLLEY- Stastar 55158 i 48 SCREW- Pan washer ho. 22348 H
21 FAOPE- Blarter kd, 34" ong A=H2ET 1 47  BCREW- Threed forming
Inelickas; B-32 x 385 a2a2y 2
22 WASHER= Nylon kL 1 48 QHAIN BHARPEMER (Complets) A-g5EN2 1
23 SPRING- Rewlnd BE21Y 1 Reludas:
24 HOUEING- Rawind sfarier A-DEED 1 48 BTONE- Chaln sharp A-RETOR i
25 FILTER- Fual tark walya an443 1 Includes:
25 BOREW- Hex 10-23 K 6B L] L] EQ AIMNCG= Awialning 70925 i
27 GRIP- Blarer mps 10 1 &1 KHOB- Ad]usiing BA0E {
28 WASHER- FInf Bi(2% 1 £2 HAND GQUARD A-TOTOE-B 1
2% DQECAL [180) BEE8T 1 Ineludee;
3¢ SCREW-Pan weaher hd,, 16-32 1 5/8 Bzoay 1 3] SCREW- 10-42 56l tapping 2ET1E 1
A1 HAMNOLE BAR A-BET 1 .1 WAAHER- Curved apring B 1
Ak WABHER- Flat w103 1

190

ALWAYE FURNIEH MCDEL ANC SERIAL NUWMBER WHEN ORCERING PARTE.

Page 3 of 8



190 Chain Saw UT-10578 Page 4 of 8

180
FIGURE 2

9

Aftar aoraw (BO220-2, —
Indez ¥273 han Bapn placed

Inrough acjusting pin -
1HH4JA.IM“ Kat)

he sl oF 1he serew

should be crimped,

Thia will praverd tha

serew from biaking out

SEE NOTE 2

ALWAYE FUAMIEH MOBEL ANME BERIAL MUMBER WHEN ORDERIMG PARTE



190 Chain Saw UT-10578

Mo, Desoripilon Part Mo, Ghy.
MUFFLER [(Cormpleta) A-B4051-B 1
Ineludes
1 CAP- Mutller {w/ahuiald) AH542a 1
SFARK ARRESTAR KIT Ag4180 1
Includes
2 BOREW 82520 1
3 IFACER B3NS0 1
L} SCAEEM- Spark arraglor k1"~ 1
5 BPAGER =]= =] 1
& TERMIMAL- Spark plug A-33055 1
7 LEAD- High {eneion {Mole 1} B8s28 1
& FILTER- fur . -RE 3 1
3 SCREW- Hax ha 10-32 % 2 1/4 a4 2
1 WABHER= Lock, #10 SA00E=1 2
11 RETAINER=- Aur Litar 85467 1
12 GUP=- AlF hier 59148 1
13 CARBURETOR- HDC-57 A-g4a4a 1
CARBLIRETOR- HK-16C A-TOE27-B 1
14 GABKET- Carburelor :124b) ] 1
16 MANIFQLD- [mtnka A-BATI-A i
1€ QASKET- Inteke manifold 8143 i
1T LEAD- Ground A-RETEY 1
1& BCREW- Hex wiwaghar, 802 x 3/4 42248 2
18 MODULE- Igmitian TR 1
20 EPARAK PLUG- Cramplan DJ-7J SEE1E-8 1
21 EPROCKET 4 DRALM W/ Bearing A=35343 1
Isludas
22 BEARING- Neadle B&E12 1
23 WASHER- Thrust {alutoh| BE206 2
24 CLUTCH-"g" A-TCA51-A 1
B9 MWUT- Lok (See Nola 2| B2 1
28 PIN- Adjusting (Sas inasrt) BRSE4-14 1
27 SCREW- Adjusting (Fil A 8-32 x 1)
[S#e Ingart) BC220-2 1
48 ROTOR & STARTER FAWL A-B471T-A, 1
Ingiygan
byl KIT- Starter pawl A-TOZEE-4 1
W NUT- Hexk 51624 g111y 1
31 WABHER- Flat 24085-1 1
32 WASHER- Logk Baq2 i

MOTE -1 Cul wire lo & 172",

NOTE -2 i crankahafl is threndad on clukah end Laa 81112 nut,
Shafln with & grocve quires B3072 releining ring.

ALWAYS FLIRMISH MAODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN OROERING FART S

190
FIGURE 2

Page 5 of 8



190 Chain Saw UT-10578

180
FIGURE 3

23

Mo, Cwseriplion Parl Mo, Qty. Hg.  DascripHan _ Fart No.  Qty.

1 PISTON & PIN A-TOEES-A 1 ™ CYLINDER & CRANKCASE [0k 1
Inoluses Includes

2 PISTON RIMNG TO0E i 11 SOREW- Pan b, B-32 x 348 80571 1

2 RING- Pigtan pim rgtiining G521 ? 12 COYERA= Ol pump g1 1

4 SEAL LRk B 14 SPAIMNG- QU pump GE447 1

B BPALCER- Baal BRGT T 14 GASKET- Chl pump GE2d4-T 2

E BEARNG- Mwace SEERO 2 15 FLUNGER= Ol pump A-12368-B T

BEARSNG- Naesile (Jp1) SBT3 ] 18 BOOY- QI pUmpE ER343-1 1

7 WASHER- Thruet A0ET -5 2 17 BALL- Chool velve BIS§ 1

B CRAMKZHAFT FPR-TET 1 18 SPAIMG- Check valre GHETD 1

Ineludan 18 FITTING= il line 0204 2

WLIT- [Nl Shawn) a1112 1 20 FITTING- Tubs =Rk ]

3 KEY- Magneio fi[-Ldl 1 21 LINE= DI T 1

2 BOLT- Guide bar 6M18-18 ES026 1

joti] ECRAEW- Sama hex hd , B=-82 ¥ 1 B8044 4

ALWAYS FURNISH MO DEL AND SEALAL NUIMEER WHEN DRCERING PARTE

Page 6 of 8

22



190 Chain Saw UT-10578 Page 7 of 8

180

CARBURETOR CARBURETOR
A-94649 A-70927-B

HDC-57 HK-16-C

B4058 REFAIA MIT (Includws #1-18) §5897 REPAIR KIT [Inchides #1-8)
M0 QABKET/DIAPHRAGM KIT {Inoludes #11-18] 84817 MODULE 8T (Incluces #8-11)
3810 GHECK YALYE REPAIR KIT {H10)

4057 CQIRCUIT PLATE. High aliftude 028 (Mot Shown)

MEWAYE FURNISH MODEL AND SERLAL NUMBEF WHEN CADERING PARTE 7



190 Chain Saw UT-10578

ACCESSCRIES

LINE- Fusl (10 11, length})

LINE- Gl [10 1. langih)

GAREASE- Multl-uaw (8 oz.}
{Sprockel bearing - PS Gulde Bar)
CARRYING CABE

ATARTING AROPE. 250 1, rowl Kd

TOOLS

SILASTIG- (Grankcazs saaling)
PLIERS- Tru-Ara [(Bprocks relalning ving)
PULLER- Mugnate ratar
Ine! udea:
BOLT- 641018 x 1 374 {1)
MUT- Hax 3/158-18 (2)
WRENGH- &panner {olutch]
Inaludes:
PIN- Clulth spanrrwr [2)
TOOL- Carbureior check valve Inatallalion

To30-99
T0308-00

17193
24215
apada

21023
17198
A-ZdTAT-A

80288
81104
A=aYTa

2T1T-A
24972

DRy

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.

P.O. Box TO4T

14401 Carawlinds Bouvlevard

Charlotte, N.C. 28217

HOMELITE

Heorrallte Dlvision ot Tewtron (e,

Page 8 of 8



